Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gianni Chessari	07/17/2007
Maria Grazia Carr	07/17/2007
Miles Stuart Congreve	07/17/2007
Martyn Frederickson	07/17/2007
Christopher William Murray	07/17/2007
Eva Figueroa Navarro	07/25/2007
Michael Alistair O'Brien	07/17/2007
Andrew James Woodhead	07/18/2007
Robert Downham	07/17/2007
Theresa Rachel Phillips	07/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Astex Therapeutics Ltd.
Street Address:	436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CB4 0QA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11680818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

518-452-5600 Phone: kds@hrfmlaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Franklin S. Abrams 5 Columbia Circle Address Line 1:

> **PATENT** REEL: 020844 FRAME: 0404

500521251

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW Y	ORK 12203
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3073.040C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Franklin S. Abrams
Total Attachments: 18 source=3073040C_ExecAssignment1#page source=3073040C_ExecAssignment1#page source=3073040C_ExecAssignment1#page source=3073040C_ExecAssignment1#page source=3073040C_ExecAssignment1#page source=3073040C_ExecAssignment1#page source=3073040C_ExecAssignment2#page source=3073040C_ExecAssignment2#page source=3073040C_ExecAssignment2#page source=3073040C_ExecAssignment2#page source=3073040C_ExecAssignment2#page source=3073040C_ExecAssignment2#page source=3073040C_ExecAssignment3#page	22.tif 43.tif 44.tif 45.tif 66.tif 41.tif 42.tif 43.tif 44.tif 45.tif 44.tif 45.tif 44.tif 45.tif 45.tif 45.tif 45.tif 45.tif 45.tif 45.tif 45.tif

WHEREAS, We,

Gianni Chessari, a citizen of Italy, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA UK;

Maria Grazia Carr, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA UK;

Miles Stuart Congreve, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA UK;

Robert Downham, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA UK;

Martyn Frederickson, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA UK;

Christopher William Murray, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA UK;

Eva Figueroa Navarro, a citizen of Spain, who resides at 35, Romsey Road, Cambridge, CB1 3DD, United Kingdom

Michael Alistair O'Brien, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA UK;

Theresa Rachel Phillips, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who resides at 3 Cumberland

Drive, Bollington, Macclestield Skill JDR, and

Andrew James Woodhead, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who resides at 149 Tabday

St., Cambridge CB1 3AT; Wolf, M. Phylle of keel Therapeurles Jth, 436 Cambridge June Park

Language in hura Id, Cambridge, C&40 QA

UK

Hydroxybenzamide Derivatives And Their Use As Inhibitors Of HSP90

which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 01 March 2007 as U.S. serial number 11/680,818; and

WHEREAS, Astex Therapeutics Ltd., a non-profit organization having offices located at 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, United Kingdom CB4 0QA, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

Page 1 of 6

S.N. 11/680,818

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Gianni Chessari, Maria Grazia Carr, Miles Stuart Congreve, Robert Downham, Martyn Frederickson, Christopher William Murray, Eva Figueroa Navarro, Michael Alistair O'Brien, Theresa Rachel Phillips, and Andrew James Woodhead, do hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto said Astex Therapeutics Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in the United States, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Astex Therapeutics Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Astex Therapeutics Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Astex Therapeutics Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 2 of 6

ASS	SIGNMENT
SIGNED this 17 day of	July 2007. Gianni Chessari
12	
Witness	-
Witness	-
SIGNED this \ day of \	2007. Maria Grazia Carr
Witness	-
S. The Schner	
Witness	_
SIGNED this 17 day of 5	<u>aly</u> 2007.
	Ilel pur
	Miles Stuart Congreve
7.2	_
Witness	_

Page 3 of 6

Witness

S.N. 11/680,818

SIGNED thisday or	f2007.
	Robert Downham
Witness	
Witness	
SIGNED this 1764 day o	
	Mirrederickson Martyn Frederickson
Witness Silke Elmerr Witness	-
SIGNED this 17 day o	of July 2007. MM
T.D	Christopher William Murray
Witness	
Silke Schnerr Witness	

Page 4 of 6

SIGNED this 25 day of July	2007. Eva Figueroa Navarro
	Dva Figuei va Fiavari v
Witness	····
/	
, ,	
Silke Schnerr	
Witness	
Withess	
SIGNED this 17 day of _ 3	<u>Jahr</u> 2007.
bidited and j_day ors	2001.
	MACDIUM
	Michael Alistair O'Brien
	Michael Alistan O Brien
1. 21	
Witness	
Witness /	
Silve Schners	
Witness	•
Withess	
CICNED this day of	2007.
SIGNED thisday of	2007.
	Thorona Dochol Phillips
	Theresa Rachel Phillips
Witness	
44 101099	
Witness	-

Page 5 of 6

S.N. 11/680,818

SIGNED this tay of July

__2007.

Andrew James Woodhead

Witness

STVART NEUBOLD

Witness

Page 6 of 6

S.N. 11/680,818

REEL: 020844 FRAME: 0411

WHEREAS, We,

Gianni Chessari, a citizen of Italy, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA UK;

Maria Grazia Carr, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA UK;

Miles Stuart Congreve, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA UK;

Robert Downham, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex 17th July 07 Therapeutics Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA UK; resides at 30 DRINKWATER CLOSE, NEWMARKET, SUFFOLK, CB8 OQN

Martyn Frederickson, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA UK;

Christopher William Murray, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA UK;

Eva Figueroa Navarro, a citizen of Spain, who resides at 35, Romsey Road, Cambridge, CB1 3DD, United Kingdom

Michael Alistair O'Brien, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA UK;

Theresa Rachel Phillips, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who resides at 3 Cumberland Drive, Bollington, Macclesfield SKIO 5BR; and

Andrew James Woodhead, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who resides at 149 Tabday St., Cambridge CB1 3AT;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Hydroxybenzamide Derivatives And Their Use As Inhibitors Of HSP90

which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 01 March 2007 as U.S. serial number 11/680,818; and

WHEREAS, Astex Therapeutics Ltd., a non-profit organization having offices located at 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, United Kingdom CB4 0QA, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

Page 1 of 6

S.N. 11/680,818

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Gianni Chessari, Maria Grazia Carr, Miles Stuart Congreve, Robert Downham, Martyn Frederickson, Christopher William Murray, Eva Figueroa Navarro, Michael Alistair O'Brien, Theresa Rachel Phillips, and Andrew James Woodhead, do hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto said Astex Therapeutics Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in the United States, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Astex Therapeutics Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Astex Therapeutics Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Astex Therapeutics Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 2 of 6

SIGNED thisday of	2007.	
	Gianni Chessari	
Witness		
Witness		
SIGNED thisday of	2007.	
	Maria Grazia Carr	******
Witness		
Witness		
SIGNED thisday of	2007.	
	Miles Stuart Congreve	
Witness		
Witness		
SIGNED this The day of _	Tuly 2007. Page 3 of 6	

S.N. 11/680,818

	Robot Downham	
	Robert Downham	
SE Howers		
Witness		
SE Howevery Witness		
Witness		
SIGNED thisday of	2007.	
	Martyn Frederickson	
um	bouldett-	
Witness		
Witness	_	
112222		
SIGNED thisday of	2007.	
 -		
	Christopher William Murray	
Witness	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	

Witness		
OVOVED 11 1 1	0007	
SIGNED thisday of _	2007.	
	D A . C.C	
	Page 4 of 6	S.N. 11/680,818

Eva Figueroa Navarro

Witness	
	-
Witness	
SIGNED thisday of	2007.
	Michael Alistair O'Brien
Witness	
Witness	_
SIGNED thisday of	2007.
	Theresa Rachel Phillips
Witness	
Witness	_
SIGNED thisday of	2007.
	Andrew James Woodhead

Page 5 of 6

S.N. 11/680,818

Witness	 • • • • •		
Witness	 	 	

Page 6 of 6

S.N. 11/680,818

WHEREAS, We,

Gianni Chessari, a citizen of Italy, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA UK;

Maria Grazia Carr, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA UK;

Miles Stuart Congreve, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA UK;

Robert Downham, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA UK;

Martyn Frederickson, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA UK;

Christopher William Murray, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge CB4 0QA UK;

Eva Figueroa Navarro, a citizen of Spain, who resides at 35, Romsey Road, Cambridge, CB1 3DD, United Kingdom

Michael Alistair O'Brien, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who is an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd., 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA UK;

Theresa Rachel Phillips, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who resides at 3 Cumberland Drive, Bollington, Macclesfield SKIO 5BR; and

Andrew James Woodhead, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who resides at 149 Tabday St., Cambridge CB1 3AT;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Hydroxybenzamide Derivatives And Their Use As Inhibitors Of HSP90

which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 01 March 2007 as U.S. serial number 11/680,818; and

WHEREAS, Astex Therapeutics Ltd., a non-profit organization having offices located at 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, United Kingdom CB4 0QA, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

Page 1 of 6

S.N. 11/680,818

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Gianni Chessari, Maria Grazia Carr, Miles Stuart Congreve, Robert Downham, Martyn Frederickson, Christopher William Murray, Eva Figueroa Navarro, Michael Alistair O'Brien, Theresa Rachel Phillips, and Andrew James Woodhead, do hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto said Astex Therapeutics Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in the United States, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Astex Therapeutics Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Astex Therapeutics Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Astex Therapeutics Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 2 of 6

SIGNED thisday of	2007.
	Gianni Chessari
Witness	
Witness	<u></u>
SIGNED thisday of	2007.
	Maria Grazia Carr
Witness	
Witness	
SIGNED thisday of	2007.
	Miles Stuart Congreve
Witness	
Witness	
SIGNED thisday of	2007. Page 3 of 6

S.N. 11/680,818

	Robert Downham	
Witness		
Witness		
SIGNED thisday of	2007.	
	Martyn Frederickson	
Witness		
Witness		
SIGNED thisday of	2007.	
	Christopher William Murray	
Witness		
Witness	_	
SIGNED thisday of	2007.	
	Page 4 of 6	S.N. 11/680,818

Eva Figueroa Navarro

Witness	•
Witness	 -
SIGNED thisday of	2007.
- Control V	,
	Michael Alistair O'Brien
Witness	
	_
Witness	
SIGNED this 23°day of	July2007.
	Tohller
Schrich	Theresa Rachel Phillips
Witness	
All. Hield.	
Witness	_
SIGNED thisday of	2007.
	Andrew James Woodhead
	D

Page 5 of 6

S.N. 11/680,818

71,	······································		
itness			
Witness			

Page 6 of 6

S.N. 11/680,818

PATENT REEL: 020844 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 04/23/2008